KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs.9,190-
15,780/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 228/2020/SS V

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 231/2016

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER
(HINDI) on Rs.9,190-15,780/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT, interviewed and found
suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from

06/08/2020.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

17

18

13

12

24

21

33

27

28

20

32

30

35

26

SAJAYA K

SUJISHAKT

SAJINA PP

DIVYA E

REMYA PV

RABINA V

JUILA A

RESHMA M P

SHINOJ M

SANDHYAK'S

SOUMYA P

SREESHMA P P

VIDYA PULLAIKODI

RIJIK

SINI THATTIOT

CHITHRAV P

JAISHAK P

AMRUTHA KRISHNAN T

RAINA P

SILISHA C

Main List

02/11/1983

12/02/1989

27/04/1987

08/05/1989

07/05/1988

15/04/1988

14/05/1989

19/11/1984

21/05/1985

20/05/1986

01/05/1989

18/05/1995

28/05/1986

20/02/1982

24/05/1983

28/08/1985

06/05/1982

14/01/1985

24/05/1989

17/05/1985

THIYYA

V-VISWAKARMA

THIYYA

OBC-VANIYAN

OBC-VANIYA

THIYYA

OBC-
VELUTHEDATHU
NAIR

THIYYA

HINDU NADAR

V-KAMMALA

THIYYA

OBC-VANIYAN

THIYYA

V-KAMMALA

THIYYA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA



No0.228/2020/SS V

2 PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

KANNUR
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
21 23 SANDHYAV 01/10/1987 OBC-MANIYANI
22 25  PRIYA THARIPPA 02/01/1981 THIYYA
23 14 UMAKUMARI TV 18/04/1979
24 19 SHEEBAK 05/01/1981 THIYYA
25 16 BABY ROOPASREE PV 27/05/1977
26 22 JASEENA M 03/03/1985
27 31 STEPHANIA JOSE 16/04/1994
28 5  SHAMILA ABDUL 27/06/1995  M-MUSLIM
SHUKKOOR
29 29 PRAJINAPYV 25/03/1988 OBC-VELUTHEDAN
30 2 SANDHYA VISWANATHAN 30/05/1987 EZHAVA
31 10 PRIYAOC 25/05/1981
32 4 LAJI VIRAKANTE 09/03/1983 THIYYA
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 40 NIMAKUMARI BALAN 30/11/1979 THIYYA
2 36 SANDHYAKM 17/12/1988 EZHAVA
3 38 DILNAK 30/01/1994 THIYYA
4 37 RAMNAP 20/05/1979 THIYYA
Scheduled Caste
1 46 RAMYAMOL P 28/03/1988  SC-PULAYA
2 44  SARILA KALLEN 21/05/1988  SC-PULAYA
3 45 SHEEBA ARAMBAN 15/01/1977  SC-PULAYA
4 42  NARAYANAN P K 16/11/1975 SC-PULAYAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 47 ASHAP 12/05/1982  ST-MAVILAN
Muslim
1 49  SAJITHA 01/12/1981  M-MAPPILA
VALIYAPEEDIKAKKAL
2 48 HASEENAT 15/03/1985  M-MAPPILA
3 50 HAMEEMA OP 31/03/1990  M-MUSLIM
4 51 SHAHEENAK 02/05/1994  M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian
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Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
1 55 ALDO DOMANIC MENDEZ 15/05/1978 LC
2 53 SIMYADS 30/05/1990 LC
3 54  JOHN BENCIGAR J 24/05/1973 LC

OBC
1 56 SHEEBAAV 01/05/1975 OBC-
SALIYA/SALIYAS
2 59 RESNAP 16/09/1985 OBC-VANIYAN
3 58  SINDHU K 22/05/1988 OBC-MANIYANI
4 57 JAYATHIP 25/04/1989 OBC-KAVUTHIYAN
Viswakarma
1 64 SREEJA GOVIND 23/11/1979 V-VISWAKARMA  Wife of Jawan
2 60 ASHA SUBRAMANNIAN 28/01/1990  V-KOLLAN
3 61 PRIYAC 09/02/1982 V-VISWAKARMA
4 62 DIVYAM 12/01/1987  V-KAMMALA
5 63 RAGILA KAYANATATH 02/05/1979  V-KAMMALA
SIUC Nadar
1 66 SHAJINWJ 16/05/1988  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 69 SHOBHIN K 01/03/1991 SCCC-PULAYAN
2 68  LIZY MANNADI 05/08/1977 SCCC-PULAYAN
Dheevara
1 72 GREESHMA RAJAN 21/09/1988  D-MUKKUVA
2 71 JISSAPM 21/01/1980  D-VALAN
3 73 CHAITHANYA AV 20/05/1992 D-MUKKUVAN
4 74 ANUPAMA RAJ 10/01/1996 D-MUKKUVAN
5 70 SHONIMA T 06/07/1994 D-MUKKUVAN
Hindu Nadar
1 78 SOUMYACS 19/04/1991 HINDU NADAR
2 77 RATHY VR 25/05/1982 HINDU NADAR
3 79 ANANDUAS 12/07/1994 HINDU NADAR
4 76 DIVYASS 17/05/1990 HINDU NADAR
5 75 ANJUVS 09/04/1990 HINDU NADAR



PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI)

N0.228/2020/SS V 4
KANNUR
Rank ~~ "~ SI”Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTOS DOB < Commy ~___ Remarks
________ NO.
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation
Low Vision/Blindness
Nil
Hearing Impairment
1 80 LOVELY AM 24/12/1978 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l - Latin
Catholics/A.l, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC-
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar ,DA-Differently
Abled,HI-Hearing Impairment .
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NOTE | : The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period
of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in
accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time ,if applicable
,against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the list. As the advice for appointment
depends on the occurrence of vacancies ,there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure
appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment
on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE Il :

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post,the marks awarded to
the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will
be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists ( including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on
the basis of the common test.

NOTE Il :

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR answer
scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common
test.

NOTE IV :

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall
remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051- PSC-800-State PSC—99-
other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website
www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public
Service Commission District Office, Kannur within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in
the Commission's Website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are
prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated
against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 12..10.2020. Applications received after the
prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTEV :

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance. “Applications for
rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry
sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from
the Commission’'s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other
manner will not be considered.” The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee
of Rs.85/- under the head of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”, addressed to The District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur should reach the office on or before
12.10.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted
will not be refunded.

NOTE VI :

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self
attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment
received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked
List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.

NOTE VII :

The Part A and Part B of the OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of
finalisation of last Ranked List included in the Common Test held on 02/04/2018.
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