KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs.9,190-15,780/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 228/2020/SS V Cat. No. : 231/2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of PART TIME JUNIOR LANGUAGE TEACHER (HINDI) on Rs.9,190-15,780/- in EDUCATION DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 06/08/2020.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		<u>Main List</u>			
1	1	SAJAYA K	02/11/1983	THIYYA	
2	7	SUJISHA K T	12/02/1989	V-VISWAKARMA	
3	17	SAJINA PP	27/04/1987	THIYYA	
4	18	DIVYA E	08/05/1989		
5	13	REMYA P V	07/05/1988	OBC-VANIYAN	
6	12	RABINA V	15/04/1988	OBC-VANIYA	
7	24	JIJILA A	14/05/1989	THIYYA	
8	21	RESHMA M P	19/11/1984	OBC- VELUTHEDATHU	
9	33	SHINOJ M	21/05/1985	NAIR THIYYA	
10	27	SANDHYA K S	20/05/1986	HINDU NADAR	
11	28	SOUMYA P	01/05/1989	V-KAMMALA	
12	20	SREESHMA P P	18/05/1995	THIYYA	
13	32	VIDYA PULLAIKODI	28/05/1986		
14	6	RIJI K	20/02/1982	OBC-VANIYAN	
15	9	SINI THATTIOT	24/05/1983	THIYYA	
16	30	CHITHRA V P	28/08/1985	V-KAMMALA	
17	35	JAISHA K P	06/05/1982	THIYYA	
18	26	AMRUTHA KRISHNAN T	14/01/1985	THIYYA	
19	8	RAINA P	24/05/1989	M-MUSLIM	
20	3	SILISHA C	17/05/1985	THIYYA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks	
21	23	SANDHYA V		01/10/1987	OBC-MANIYANI		
22	25	PRIYA THARIPPA		02/01/1981	THIYYA		
23	14	UMAKUMARI T V		18/04/1979			
24	19	SHEEBA K		05/01/1981	THIYYA		
25	16	BABY ROOPASREE P V		27/05/1977			
26	22	JASEENA M		03/03/1985			
27	31	STEPHANIA JOSE		16/04/1994			
28	5	SHAMILA ABDUL SHUKKOOR		27/06/1995	M-MUSLIM		
29	29	PRAJINA P V		25/03/1988	DBC-VELUTHEDAN		
30	2	SANDHYA VISWANATHAN		30/05/1987	EZHAVA		
31	10	PRIYA O C		25/05/1981			
32	4	LAJI VIRAKANTE		09/03/1983	THIYYA		
		<u>Su</u>	pplementary List				
		<u>Ez</u> l	hava/Thiyya/Billava				
1	40	NIMAKUMARI BALAN		30/11/1979	THIYYA		
2	36	SANDHYA K M		17/12/1988	EZHAVA		
3	38	DILNA K		30/01/1994	THIYYA		
4	37	RAMNA P		20/05/1979	THIYYA		
		<u> </u>	Scheduled Caste				
1	46	RAMYAMOL P		28/03/1988	SC-PULAYA		
2	44	SARILA KALLEN		21/05/1988	SC-PULAYA		
3	45	SHEEBA ARAMBAN		15/01/1977	SC-PULAYA		
4	42	NARAYANAN P K		16/11/1975	SC-PULAYAN		
	Scheduled Tribe						
1	47	ASHA P		12/05/1982	ST-MAVILAN		
			<u>Muslim</u>				
1	49	SAJITHA VALIYAPEEDIKAKKAL		01/12/1981	M-MAPPILA		
2	48	HASEENA T		15/03/1985	M-MAPPILA		
3	50	НАМЕЕМА О Р		31/03/1990	M-MUSLIM		
4	51	SHAHEENA K		02/05/1994	M-MAPPILA		

Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian

Rank	SI.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
1	55	ALDO DOMANIC MENDEZ	15/05/1978	LC			
2	53	SIMYA D S	30/05/1990	LC			
3	54	JOHN BENCIGAR J	24/05/1973	LC			
	<u>OBC</u>						
1	56	SHEEBA A V	01/05/1975	OBC- SALIYA/SALIYAS			
2	59	RESNA P	16/09/1985	OBC-VANIYAN			
3	58	SINDHU K	22/05/1988	OBC-MANIYANI			
4	57	JAYATHI P	25/04/1989	OBC-KAVUTHIYAN			
		<u>Viswakarma</u>					
1	64	SREEJA GOVIND	23/11/1979	V-VISWAKARMA	Wife of Jawan		
2	60	ASHA SUBRAMANNIAN	28/01/1990	V-KOLLAN			
3	61	PRIYA C	09/02/1982	V-VISWAKARMA			
4	62	DIVYA M	12/01/1987	V-KAMMALA			
5	63	RAGILA KAYANATATH	02/05/1979	V-KAMMALA			
		SIUC Nadar					
1	66	SHAJIN W J	16/05/1988	SIUC NADAR			
		Scheduled Caste Converts to C	<u>Christianity</u>				
1	69	SHOBHIN K	01/03/1991	SCCC-PULAYAN			
2	68	LIZY MANNADI	05/08/1977	SCCC-PULAYAN			
		<u>Dheevara</u>					
1	72	GREESHMA RAJAN	21/09/1988	D-MUKKUVA			
2	71	JISSA P M	21/01/1980	D-VALAN			
3	73	CHAITHANYA A V	20/05/1992	D-MUKKUVAN			
4	74	ANUPAMA RAJ	10/01/1996	D-MUKKUVAN			
5	70	SHONIMA T	06/07/1994	D-MUKKUVAN			
	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>						
1	78	SOUMYA C S	19/04/1991	HINDU NADAR			
2	77	RATHY V R	25/05/1982	HINDU NADAR			
3	79	ANANDU A S	12/07/1994	HINDU NADAR			
4	76	DIVYA S S	17/05/1990	HINDU NADAR			
5	75	ANJU V S	09/04/1990	HINDU NADAR			

Rank	-sī.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
	No.				

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision/Blindness

Nil

Hearing Impairment

1 80 LOVELY A M 24/12/1978 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

.

E - Ezhava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC-Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar ,DA-Differently Abled,HI-Hearing Impairment .

NOTE 1: The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time ,if applicable ,against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the list. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies ,there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE II:

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE III:

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE IV:

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of *Rs.335/-* in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051- PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the Commission's Website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 12..10.2020. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

NOTE V:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is brought into force. The candidates can avail only one chance. "Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered." The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur should reach the office on or before 12.10.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE VI:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

NOTE VII:

The **Part A** and **Part B** of the OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of last Ranked List included in the Common Test held on **02/04/2018**.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS V Section.